Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Trade Marks Act 1994 (c. 26)

- 92 (1) The Trade Marks Act 1994 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1) of section 96 (prosecution time limit) for the words "section 331 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "section 136 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995".
 - (3) In section 98 (forfeiture)—
 - (a) in subsection (2) for the words "section 310 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "section 134 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995";
 - (b) in subsection (6) for the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995";
 - (c) in subsection (9) for the words "section 452(4)(a) to (e) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "section 182(5)(a) to (e) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995"; and
 - (d) in subsection (11) for the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995".